
Clasificación Final

P Nº Vehículo
Competidor

Copiloto
Piloto *

Difant
Dif 1º

Km/h
Cop

CATEGORÍA 2

Gr.
Cl Tiempo

Entr. C2
C1

1 1
C.D. WILD AUTOMOVILISMO
SPEEDCAR GT1000

CARLOS A. PÉREZ RODRÍGUEZ 1/CM+ 3:50,129 126,711/8
3:57,584 3:50,129
3:51,717

2 4
C.D. EL MURO RACING
BRC B49

ALEXANDER KURT SAUTER 2/CM+
4:01,075

10,946
10,946 120,962/8

4:22,944 4:01,075
4:04,577

3 2
ESC. HIERRO SUR
SPEED CAR GT1000

FRANCISCO RODRÍGUEZ PADRON 3/CM+ 4:09,162 19,033
8,087 117,033/8

4:48,096 4:09,162
4:16,959

P Nº Vehículo
Competidor

Copiloto
Piloto *

Difant
Dif 1º

Km/h
Cop

CATEGORÍA 3

Gr.
Cl Tiempo

Entr. C2
C1

1 3
C.D. EL MURO RACING
BRC EVO2

SAMUEL RODRIGUEZ RAMOS 1/CM
4:07,160 117,981/9

4:17,872 4:07,160
4:10,279

P Nº Vehículo
Competidor

Copiloto
Piloto

* Difant
Dif 1º

Km/h
Cop

CATEGORÍA 1

Gr.
Cl Tiempo

Entr. C2
C1

1 6
C.D. PROCANAUTO
MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO 5

MIGUEL A. CABRAL LÓPEZ 1/TC
3:40,768 132,081/1

3:52,069 3:40,768
3:44,619

2 5
C.D. ESC. BARLIAMOTORSPORT
FORD FIESTA R5

JUAN C. BRITO GUTIERREZ 2/TC 3:44,205 3,437
3,437 130,061/3

3:53,237 3:44,205
3:50,041

3 7
ESC. ZAPATERA SPORT
PORSCHE 997 RSR

S. NAUZET BRITO PLACERES 1/GT
3:48,774

8,006
4,569 127,461/2

3:55,366 3:48,774
3:50,225

4 8
ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
PORSCHE GT3

ANIBAL DE LUIS TABARES 3/TC 3:55,310 14,542
6,536 123,922/2

4:02,404 3:55,310

5 20
C.D. EL MURO RACING
SEAT LEÓN SUPERCOPA MK2

ANTONIO J. PÉREZ PEREZ 4/TC
3:58,070

17,302
2,760 122,482/3

4:01,223 3:58,070
4:00,117

6 15
ESCUDERÍA DAUTE-REALEJOS
FORD FIESTA R5

FELIX BRITO GARCIA 5/TC 4:00,413 19,645
2,343 121,293/3

4:12,164 4:00,413
4:07,124

7 16
CLUB ADEA
MITSUBISHI EVOLUCION IX

JOEL TRIANA RODRÍGUEZ 6/TC
4:03,921

23,153
3,508 119,553/2

4:08,966 4:03,921
4:06,664

8 18
C.D. EL MURO RACING
HONDA CIVIC FN2

JULIAN GONZALEZ PAZ 7/TC 4:03,981 23,213
0,060 119,521/4

4:05,775 4:03,981
4:05,872

9 10
C.D. SEQUENTIAL RACING TEAM
MITSUBISHI EVO X

JUAN L. CRUZ CABRERA 8/TC
4:07,151

26,383
3,170 117,984/2

4:24,290 4:07,151
4:11,281

10 9
ESC. GOMERA RACING
MITSUBISHI EVO IX

JUAN L. FERNANDEZ CAMACHO 9/TC 4:08,843 28,075
1,692 117,182/4

4:11,590 4:09,627
4:08,843

11 12
C.D. SEQUENTIAL RACING TEAM
PORSCHE 911 997 GT3

FERNANDO J. DÍAZ EXPÓSITO 2/GT
4:10,159

29,391
1,316 116,575/2

5:00,537 4:10,159
4:42,533

12 34
ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
SEAT IBIZA CUPRA

JAIRO J. PEREZ RODRIGUEZ 10/TC 4:12,380 31,612
2,221 115,543/4

4:18,636 4:12,380
4:13,237

13 36
ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
SEAT LEON SUPERCOPA

JOSE M. PEREZ AFONSO 11/TC
4:14,447

33,679
2,067 114,64/4

4:26,723 4:15,739
4:14,447

14 31
CLUB ADEA
FORD ESCORT

NELSON PÉREZ CORUJO 12/TC 4:16,512 35,744
2,065 113,681/5A

4:27,001 4:16,512
4:17,570

15 14
ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
FORD FIESTA R5 PLUS

JOSÉ F. ACOSTA LORENZO 13/TC
4:16,659

35,891
0,147 113,614/3

4:17,117 4:21,355
4:16,659

16 24
ESC. GOMERA RACING
PEUGEOT 106 S16

JONAI RODRIGUEZ CRUZ 14/TC 4:17,148 36,380
0,489 113,41/5B

4:27,521
4:17,148

17 60
ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
CITROEN SAXO VTS

RAICO A. HERNÁNDEZ GONZÁLEZ 15/TC
4:18,912

38,144
1,764

IN.
112,632/5B

4:23,163 4:18,912
4:30,691

18 37
ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
FORD SIERRA 4X4

MOISES RODRIGUEZ PEREZ 16/TC 4:19,070 38,302
0,158 112,565/3

4:32,048 4:19,070
4:20,086

19 25
ESCUDERÍA DAUTE-REALEJOS
PEUGEOT 106

PEDRO J. CABRERA ESTEVEZ 17/TC
4:19,346

38,578
0,276 112,443/5B

4:24,248 4:19,346
4:19,487

20 29
PH MOTORSPORT
HONDA CIVIC TYPE R

DANIEL HERNANDEZ FRANCISCO 18/TC 4:19,590 38,822
0,244 112,332/5A

4:31,980 4:19,590
4:19,809

21 27
ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
HONDA CIVIC

ROBERTO GARCIA MARTIN 19/TC
4:19,602

38,834
0,012 112,334/5B

4:23,956 4:19,602
4:22,215

22 21
CLUB ADEA
MITSUBISHI EVO IX

FRANCISCO J. TABARES PEREZ 20/TC 4:19,794 39,026
0,192 112,246/3

4:23,839 4:19,794
4:21,297

23 44
C.D. SEQUENTIAL RACING TEAM
OPEL CORSA

JUAN J. FLORES GOMEZ 21/TC
4:22,700

41,932
2,906 1111/5C

4:24,161 4:22,700
4:33,485

24 33
ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
SEAT LEON CUPRA FR

DAVID PAIS TOLEDO 22/TC 4:23,292 42,524
0,592 110,753/5A

4:37,573 4:23,292
4:31,966

25 28
CLUB ADEA
HONDA CIVIC

JACOMAR RODRÍGUEZ MARRERO 23/TC
4:23,522

42,754
0,230 110,654/5A

4:29,222 4:23,522
4:23,708

26 67
ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
HONDA CIVIC

LUIS A. PÉREZ MARRERO 24/TC 4:23,701 42,933
0,179

IN.
110,585/5B

4:30,113 4:23,908
4:23,701
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P Nº Vehículo
Competidor

Copiloto
Piloto *

Difant
Dif 1º

Km/h
Cop

CATEGORÍA 1

Gr.
Cl Tiempo

Entr. C2
C1

27 17
ESC. ZAPATERA SPORT
BMW E30 V8 TURBO

MANUEL J. MESA VILAR 25/TC 4:23,783 43,015
0,082 110,552/1

4:37,702 4:36,961
4:23,783

28 62
C.D. WILD AUTOMOVILISMO
CITROËN SAXO VTS

JORDAN BRITO SANTOS 26/TC
4:24,518

43,750
0,735

IN.
110,246/5B

4:40,994 4:24,518
4:27,006

29 43
C.D. ÉDAL COMPETICION
RENAULT CLIO RALLY5

FRANCISCO PERESTELO 27/TC 4:24,530 43,762
0,012 110,237/5B

4:27,164 4:24,530
4:24,889

30 50
C.D. WILD AUTOMOVILISMO
CITROEN SAXO VTS

JULIO AFONSO PEREZ 28/TC
4:24,687

43,919
0,157 110,178/5B

4:35,519 4:24,687
4:25,925

31 26
C.D. SEQUENTIAL RACING TEAM
BMW M3 E-46

FRANCISCO M. GONZÁLEZ 29/TC 4:24,791 44,023
0,104 110,126/2

4:28,098 4:24,791
4:25,883

32 61
C.D. ÉDAL COMPETICION
PEUGEOT 106 S16

EDGAR FERNANDEZ PEREZ 30/TC
4:26,407

45,639
1,616

IN.
109,469/5B

4:25,014 4:29,125
4:26,407

33 23
ESC. HIERRO SUR
BMW M3

CRISTO PADILLA RAMOS 31/TC 4:29,670 48,902
3,263 108,133/1

4:41,324 4:30,966
4:29,670

34 63
C.D. EL MURO RACING
CITROEN SAXO

ALEXANDER MORERA MARTÍN 32/TC
4:30,831

50,063
1,161

IN.
107,6710/5B

4:34,898 4:30,831
4:33,185

35 45
ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
SEAT LEON

CELESTINO PÉREZ CONCEPCIÓN 33/TC 4:31,268 50,500
0,437 107,55/4

4:40,606 4:31,268
4:31,414

36 30
CLUB TEAM SINCO MOTOR SPORT
HONDA CIVIC

FRANCISCO J. FRANCISCO 34/TC
4:32,293

51,525
1,025 107,096/4

4:38,401 4:33,177
4:32,293

37 64
C.D. EL MURO RACING
CITROëN C2 VTS

MONICA BRITO SANTOS 35/TC 4:32,851 52,083
0,558

IN.
106,872/5C

4:38,133 4:43,362
4:32,851

38 35
C.D. SEQUENTIAL RACING TEAM
VOLKSWAGEN GOLF MKIII

NESTOR TORRES DIAZ 36/TC
4:35,809

55,041
2,958 105,7311/5B

4:52,791 4:38,691
4:35,809

39 46
C.D. DERECHA3KMOTOR
BMW E30

ANGEL OLEGARIO MESA LUIS 37/TC 4:36,137 55,369
0,328 105,612/5B

4:41,358 4:36,978
4:36,137

40 48
ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
SEAT LEON

TOMAS FELIPE AFONSO 38/TC
4:37,164

56,396
1,027 105,217/4

4:48,647 4:37,164
4:40,800

41 53
ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
PEUGEOT 106

KEVIN MARTÍN RODRÍGUEZ 39/TC 4:38,200 57,432
1,036 104,823/5C

5:10,892 4:38,200

42 69
C.D. EL MURO RACING
CITROEN SAXO VTS

ADUANICH HERNADEZ GONZALEZ 40/TC
4:39,599

58,831
1,399

IN.
104,294/5C

4:47,616 4:39,599
4:45,176

43 58
REVYS MOTORSPORT
BMW E36

DANIEL GONZÁLEZ DÍAZ 41/TC 4:44,052 1:03,284
4,453 102,6613/5B

4:47,424 4:44,672
4:44,052

44 42
ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
CITROEN C2 VTS

CARLOS J. DOMINGUEZ 42/TC
4:46,328

1:05,560
2,276 101,8414/5B

5:04,645 4:53,541
4:46,328

45 47
C.D. DERECHA3KMOTOR
BMW E36 323I

JOSE A. MESA PEREZ 43/TC 4:47,359 1:06,591
1,031 101,488/4

4:53,861 4:47,359
4:49,748

46 51
ESC. HIERRO SUR
OPEL MANTA B

BRAYAN GONZÁLEZ PADRÓN 44/TC
4:47,530

1:06,762
0,171 101,425/5C

4:56,553 4:47,530
4:48,308

47 52
ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
PEUGEOT 106 RALLY

ALEJANDRO CAIROS VENTURA 45/TC 4:48,676 1:07,908
1,146 101,016/5C

4:50,584 4:48,676
4:49,051

48 59
ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
PEUGEOT 106

DANIEL LORENZO JAEN 46/TC
4:50,028

1:09,260
1,352 100,547/5C

4:56,899 4:50,028
4:52,491

49 41
ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
RENAULT CLIO SPORT 2.0 16V

JOSE LUIS RODRÍGUEZ PEREZ 47/TC 4:51,691 1:10,923
1,663 99,9715/5B

5:03,709 4:51,691
4:52,509

50 56
REVYS MOTORSPORT
BMW E30

PAULA PALMERO PEREZ 48/TC
4:54,083

1:13,315
2,392 99,1616/5B

4:56,953 4:54,083
4:56,158

51 55
ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
SEAT LEON

TANIA Y. REYES SANTANA 49/TC 4:59,704 1:18,936
5,621 97,39/4

5:13,264 4:59,704
5:02,695

52 57
ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
BMW E30

ALEJANDRO GARCÍA CRUZ 50/TC
4:59,934

1:19,166
0,230 97,2217/5B

4:59,934

53 38
ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
FORD ESCORT MKII

SANTIAGO PADILLA EVORA 51/TC 5:00,613 1:19,845
0,679 975/5A

5:09,898 5:01,352
5:00,613

54 54
ESC. LA PALMA ISLA BONITA
TOYOTA STARLET

RUBEN RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ 52/TC
44:34,109

40:53,341
39:33,496 10,98/5C

41:42,344
44:34,109

55 68
C.D. WILD AUTOMOVILISMO
CITROEN AX GTI

KEVIN GARCIA ARMAS 53/TC 51:44,854 48:04,086
7:10,745

IN.
9,399/5C

6:21,795
51:44,854

 En Barlovento a las 19:05 horas del 2 de Agosto de 2025 
      Fdo. Los Comisarios Deportivos

D. Pedro González Sánchez D. Manuel Pino Felipe  Dª. Rosario María Pérez Martín
[CD-00525-ESP/C] [CD- 00532-ESP/C]       [CD-01423-ESP/C]
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